## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 20, 2015

Agenda Item:	5.6		
Subject:	Approval of a Memorano Community, Las Positas	lum of Understanding - Stoner College	idge Creek Retirement
agreement be in p Stoneridge Creek	place designating the Las F	ment Community has requeste Positas College as a site for the designated personnel from thr ornia.	evacuation of
a threat to resident Community; the S	nts, employees, and pre-des Stoneridge Creek Commun	nquake or other geologically has ignated personnel in the Stone nity have requested that Las Poging area for Stoneridge Creek	eridge Creek esitas Community
		ding begins on January 21, 20 written notice from the District	•
Understanding wirecommended that	ith Stoneridge Creek Retir	rustees approves the proposed ement Community, Las Positas Vice Chancellor, Business Servof the District.	S College. It is further
Submitted: Lorer	nzo Legaspi	Approved: Jannett	N. Jackson/Date
APPRO	OVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED